Test and Inspection

Field Portable Duffle Bag Cleaning Kits

FCP2 kits offer a complete selection of optical cleaning products for field cleaning of
connector end-faces in a convenient duffle bag style carry case. These popular kits
are also available with inspection and loss testing options. All kits combine Base
Cleaning Package plus various cleaning accessories as well as inspection and test
equipment. Base Cleaning Package includes: FCC2 cleaning fluid, FibreWipes™,
Cletop SB, SC and LC One-Click® Cleaners, and Debris Destroyer in a convenient
duffle bag style carry case.

FCC2 Fibre Optic Cleaning and Preparation Fluid

The AFL FCC2 Enhanced Formula Fibre Optic Cleaning and Preparation Fluid is a non-
flammable, environmentally safe, residue free solvent engineered to easily remove
contaminants from fibre optic end-faces and bare fibre. The FCC2 cleaner is packaged
in a compact spill-proof container with 3-way dispenser intended for easy one-
handed use with WFW FibreWipes™, convenient wetting of CCT connector cleaning
tips, and spray nozzle functionality.

WFW FibreWipes™

Specifically designed to remove and trap common contaminants found in fibre optic
installations, FibreWipes™ provide superior cleaning results from material that is
stronger and more absorbent, yet softer than traditional cellulose wipes. Packaged
in a clean room, the fabric is fully optical quality grade.

Cletop Connector Cleaner

The Cletop connector cleaner is a rugged palm-sized cleaner that offers exceptional
performance with a proven track record. CLETOP cleaners have refillable cleaning
tapes with 400 cleans per tape making them ideal for lab and field use. The simple
push button shutter operation makes cleaning connectors quick and easy.

One-Click® Cleaner

The One-Click® Cleaner is an easy-to-use option for cleaning connectors on jumpers
and in adapters. Simply insert the One-Click® Cleaner into an adapter and push until
an audible “click” is heard. The One-Click® Cleaner uses the mechanical push action
to advance an optical grade cleaning tape while the cleaning tip is rotated to ensure
the fibre end-face is effectively, but gently cleaned.

FCP2-02-0900

FCC3 Debris Destroyer™ Fibre Cleaning Pen

FCC3 Debris Destroyer is a cleaning pen for fibre optic connectors and bare fibre.
Use the Debris Destroyer to moisten cassette cleaners such as CLETOP-S,
orFibreWipe™, as well as One-Click® cleaners for the wet cleaning of tough end-face
contamination challenges.

FCP3-00-0900
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Field Portable Duffle Bag Cleaning Kits

FCP2 Kits Ordering Information

All FCP2 kits combine Base Cleaning Package plus various cleaning accessories as well as inspection and test equipment.

e Base Cleaning Package includes: FCC2 cleaning fluid, FibreWipes, Cletop SB, SC & LC One-Clicks, FCC3 Debris Destroyer, duffle
bag style carry case.

e Each FCP2-01/-04/-05 Kit adds inspection capabilities to the Basic Cleaning Kit with OFS300-200 inspection scope and either
FOCIS Flex or FOCIS Duel inspection probe.

e FCP2-02 Kit adds OFS300 inspection scope along with multimode and single-mode loss test capabilities (CSM1-2 power meter,
CSS1-MM 850/1300 nm, and CSS1-SM 1310/1550 nm light source).

e Each FCP2-04 /-05 Kit includes TRM® 2.0 Basic Test Results Manager reporting PC software (Basic License) and offers AFL's FOCIS
App (i0S and Android) as free download. The FOCIS App provides a comprehensive and user-friendly feature set to archive results
and prepare inspection reports using AFL's aeRos® cloud-based workflow management platform. FOCIS App is available for
Android devices from Google Play and for iOS devices from the Apple Store.

CONTAINS (1 ea.) AFL NO.
CLEANING INSPECTION | METER, SOURCES BULKHEAD & | CARRY CASE | REPORTING | FREE APP
SUPPLIES PROBE FERRULE TIPS PC SW (Android, iOS)
Base Package Duffle Bag FCP2-10-0900
Base Package, MPO Duffle Bag FCP2-00-0901
One-Click
Base Package OFS300 Duffle Bag FCP2-01-0900
Base Package OFS300 CSM1-2; CSS1-MM/-SM Duffle Bag FCP2-02-0900
Base Package FOCIS Flex No Tips Duffle Bag TRM 2.0 Basic | FOCIS FCP2-04-0900N
Base Package FOCIS Flex uprC Duffle Bag TRM 2.0 Basic | FOCIS FCP2-04-0900U
Base Package FOCIS Flex APC Duffle Bag TRM 2.0 Basic | FOCIS FCP2-04-0900A
Base Package FOCIS Duel No Tips Duffle Bag TRM 2.0 Basic | FOCIS FCP2-05-0900N
Base Package FOCIS Duel UPC Duffle Bag TRM 2.0 Basic | FOCIS FCP2-05-0900U
Base Package FOCIS Duel APC Duffle Bag TRM 2.0 Basic | FOCIS FCP2-05-0900A
FCP2 Kits Reorderring Items
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FCPR-10-0900 Refill for Basic Cleaning Kit (no duffle bag). Includes Base Cleaning Package.
1400-01-0095PZ Field portable duffle bag

FCP3 Easy Acess Cleaning Kit Ordering Information

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

FCP3-00-0900 Basic Easy-Access Cleaning Kit Includes: FCC2 Fibre Connector Cleaner And Preparation Fluid (can), FCC3 Debris Destroyer
Fibre Optic Cleaning Pen, CCTS-12 (for 1.25 mm ferrule) and CCTS-25 (for 2.5 mm ferrule) Connector Cleaning Tips, Cletop-S,
Type B with White Tape, One-Click Cleaners (SC, LC/MU, Ultra 2.5, MPO/MTP), Soft Carry Case

FCP3-00-0901 Enterprise Easy-Access Cleaning Kit Includes: FCC2 Fibre Connector Cleaner And Preparation Fluid (can), FCC3 Debris
Destroyer Fibre Optic Cleaning Pen, CCTS-12 (for 1.25 mm ferrule) and CCTS-25 (for 2.5 mm ferrule) Connector Cleaning Tips,
Cletop-S, Type B with White Tape, One-Click Cleaners (Duplex LC, LC/MU, Ultra 2.5, MPO/MTP), Soft Carry Case

International Sales and Service Contact Information
Available at www.AFLglobal.com/Test/Contacts
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